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(m) 1'Ufl':iru~llJu5..:m~111 «9» 'Vl~tl (tv) ~'lJ1tl"il::&\tl.:j-SU~I?I~1lJfI!l'VllJ1tl111111fJf\1';j 

I Q c...c:! 

?!.:jLG'I';jllfl1':i'V'l1ru"UfJ'U11 

(9)(9).m ~u';j::;?!.:j fi"iI:::LG'I'U tl';j1f11~-11111~'ULtl flG'l1':iU';j::; f\1~';j1 1"111111 tJ15f\1';j'Vl1.:j BL~ fI'VI ':i tlil fI~vl t1 
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cf11f1l).J'U1n l. 

flruallU~L~'W1~"Hel.:ieltJn';if;lh~'U'ULfI~el"!haflelllW1L\9lel1LLGl~a1a Fiber Optic
~ 	 ~ 

1. a'llfl'aru Core Switch 1ii1'W'd'W 1 LfI~a.:)• 
1.1 	 il'iJ'W1~'iJe:J.:j Forwarding Bandwidth hhJmJfl':h 160 Gbps 

1.2 	 iltl'l~~'VI5.rni'i1'Wfl1'lci.:j~1'W-ife:J3Ja Forwarding throughput e:J~1.:j-umJ 35.7Mpps 

1.3 	 'leN-rm~utnh;m"l1'WLie:J':)fl1'l~1CJi'ia"l"l1'W Redundance Power Supply 

1.4 	 611111'l"'V11 Stack l~CJil Throughput e:J~1.:j,Je:JCJ 64 Gbps l~CJil Stack forward­

rate 1U-Ue:JCJfl':h 95 mpps 

1.5 	 'le:J.:j-rUfl1'lvl1 StackPower Lvie:Jtl'l~lCJ'lI'W1'Wfl1''avi1 PoE Lba~ Power Redundance 

1.6 	 ilvr\.bCJm111~1LLUU DRAM 'W-ue:JCJfl':h 512MB LLm~ Flash memory 1U-Ue:JCJfl':h 

128MB 

1.7 	 ili'ie:J1tf1 Gigabit Ethernet 1000Base-X LLUU SFP 1U-Ue:JCJfl':h 16 i'ie:J1tf1 LLa~~e:J"lil 

fl1'l~~~.:j SFP 1l1~mLuu 1000Base-LX 111i'i~m,Jl1Uvi1Lflie:J.:je:J~1.:j-Ue:JCJ 121l1~a 
u 	 u 

1.8 611111'l"61'1iu61'W'W~1'W1'W MAC Addresses 1U-Ue:JCJfl':h 12,000 Addresses, 
1.9 611111'l"vl1.:j1'W;111nu~tlmru~'W1 tfl111111tf1'a~1'W IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3z, 

IEEE802.1D, IEEE802.1w, IEEE802.1s IEEE802.1p LLa~ IEEE802.1q 

1.10 	 61'1iU61'4'Wfl1'avl1 IGMP Group 1I'11.u-umlfl-)1 1,000 fl~l1 

1.11 	 61'1iU61'W'Wfl1'avl1 VLAN 1~1u-umJfl-)1 255 LLa~ 611111'lfJ'iJCJ1CJ1~i1.:j 1,005 VLAN, 
1.12 	 'ae:J.:j-rUfl1'a1~U~fl1'l User Based VLAN assignment LLa~ Guest VLAN 1~~CJ 

vl1"l1'W;111nU IEEE802.1x 1~L\1'We:J~1"l-Ue:JCJ 

1.13 	 'lm-rUfl1'lvl1"l1'W IPv4 routing protocol1~LLn Static Route, RIPv1l2 LLa~ EIGRP 

1.14 	 611111'afJfhvr'W~l1ru.rni'iflT11~U~fl1'l tfl111111tf1'a~1'W lEEE802.1P LLa~ DiffServ 

(DSCP) LLa~611111'at:IL~e:Jfl~~~f11vr'W~ traffic policing 1~~"l-Ue:J3Ja'iJ1L-urILLa~'!J1e:Je:Jfl 
1.15 	 'l8"l~Ufl1'avl1"l1'WLLuun1vr'U~L~8'W1'!J'l~~U61.:j1~LLUU IP SLA LLa~ EEM 

u 

1.16 	 611111'a"n1vr'W~fl1'a{j8.:jn'Wfl1'aci.:j~1'W-Ue:J3Ja~1CJ Access Control List (ACL) 1'W'a~v1U 

Layer 2-41I'11.u-ue:JCJfl-)1 1,000 'l1CJfl1'l LLa:::611111'am~8fl~~:::{j8"ln'W1~~.:j-ife:J3Ja'iJ1 
v 

L'!J1LLa~'!J188fl 

1.17 	 611111'lfJ1~U~fl1'a DHCP Server LLa~ DHCP Relay 1~ L\1'We:J~1"l-U8CJ 

1.18 	 il Console Port Lvi8i'ie:J Terminal n1vr'W~rl1fl1'lvl1.:j1'W'!J8"le:Jtlmru LLa:::,hvl~U, 
tfI'l1~618U'l:::UU1~ 

1.19 	 61'1iu61'4'W'a~UU Network Management tfl111111tf1'l!1'W CLI, Telnet, SSHv2, 

NTPv3, Syslog, SNMPv3 LLa~ RMON 

1.20 	 8tlfl".iru"~8"l611111'afJ~~~"lU'W Rack 19" 1~• 
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1.21 	 "'1lJ1'Sf:n11'l1'Unm:;:'I.J'ulwvh1'Uu'S::::L'VI1"l1'V1tlbL'IJ'IJ 220 VAC, 50Hz 1~ 

1.22 	 ~1'Um'S-r'IJ'Stl'l!1l1lJlJ1!11'H)1'Ui'1d1lJUfltll'l.ntl IEC, FCC LLfI:;: UL.. 
1.23 	 tlun'SIJh~{IVllJl'l Iiltl{lLu'U'!ltl{l1Vlli hiLfltl~1'Um'S1-H{l1'UlJ1ritl'U, 
1.24 'IJ~';'V1 "1~'t11L"''Ue)';U:;:lileN11il-r'IJm'SLL~{I~{Itl ~1'lLu'U'Ymm 'S 1'Um'S~'UU'S::::lJfI{l1'UfI~{I11

" "1n'IJ~';'VI~ LU'U'IJ~';'VI"'1'!l1 '!ltl{l'IJ~';'VIe:re.Jf\!1I"1 ~u'S::::"ii11'Uu'S::::b'VI1"I1'VItl "1 b'Yh,!'U
" 

2. f!tln'Sru Distributed Switch ~1'U1'U 1 Lfl~a-1J 
2.1 	 ii'!l'U11'l'!ltl{l Forwarding Bandwidth 1liiltltln11160 Gbps 

2.2 	 iiu'S::::~'VIijmV'l1'Um'S&1{1~1'U-iftllJ" Forwarding throughput tl~1{1i1tltl 65.5 Mpps 

2.3 	 'Stl{l-rm::::'IJ'lJa1'Stl{l1'UL~tl'lm'S~1tlV'l"''l{l1'U Redundance Power Supply 

2.4 	 "'1lJ1'St'l'Vll Stack 11'ltlii Throughput mh'liltltl 64 Gbps 11'ltlii Stack forward­

rate \1iiltltln11 95 mpps 

2.5 	 'Stl{l-r'IJm'Sv11 StackPower L~tlu'S:;:1t1'!l'U1'Um'Sv11 PoE Ll":::: Power Redundance 

2.6 	 iiVl'tbtlfl11lJ"ii1LL'IJ'IJ DRAM 1liiltltln11 256MB Lb":::: Flash memory 1liilmJnl1 

64MB 

2.7 	 iiV'ltl1!11 Gigabit Ethernet LL'IJ'IJ 10/100/1000BaseT "ii1'U1'U1liiltltln11 24 V'ltl1!11 

LL"::::'VInV'ltl1!11liltl'lG1tJ'lJG1'U'U MTU l1i11liiltltln11 9,216 Bytes. , 
2.8 	 iiV'ltl1!11 Gigabit Ethernet lL'IJ'IJ 1000BaseX (SFP) "ii1'U1'U1liiltltlnl1 4 V'ltl{!1I 

V'l~tllJliltl-1G1tJ'lJG1'i'U MTU 11i11liiltltln11 9,216 Bytes 

2.9 	 a1Vl-r'IJV'ltl{!1I UTP (RJ-45) Iiltl{l"'tJ'lJG1'i'Um'Sv11 Auto-MDIX 1~ 

2.10 	 G11lJ1'Sf:lG1tJ'IJ",'U'U"ii1'U1'U MAC Addresses 1liile.ltJn11 12,000 Addresses• 
2.11 "'1lJ1'Sf:lv11'l1'U~1lJn'IJ~umru~'U~ !1I1lJlJ1!11'SJi1'U IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3z, 

IEEE802:1D, IEEE802.1w, IEEE802.1s IEEE802.1p bL":::: IEEE802.1q 

2.12 	 I.'ItJ'lJI.'I'i'Um'Sv11 IGMP Group 11i11liiltltln11 1,000 n~lJ 

2.13 	 I.'ItJ'lJI.'I'i'Um'Sv11 VLAN 11i11liiltltln11 255 LL":::: "'1lJ1'Sf:l'!ltJ1t11~5-1J 1,005 VLAN 

2.14 	 'Stl'l-r'IJn1'Sl~'IJ~n1'S User Based VLAN assignment LLfI:::: Guest VLAN 1ml'ltl 

v11-1J1'U~1lJn'IJ IEEE802.1x 1~Lu'Umh{liltltl 

2.15 	 'Stl'l-r'IJm'Sv11'l1'U IPv4 routing protocoll~bLri Static Route, RIPv1l2 LL":::: EIGRP 

2.16 	 "'1lJ1'Sf:lri1Vl'Ul'lflrumV'lm'S1~'IJ~m'S !1I1lJlJ1!11'SJi1'U IEEE802.1P LL":::: DiffServ 

(DSCP) LL"::::I.'I1lJ1'Sm~tln~"il::::ri1Vl'U1'l traffic poliCing 1~vY'l-iftllJ"'!l1L-if1LL"::::'!l1tltln 
2.17 	 'Stl{l-r'IJn1'Sv11'l1'ULL'IJ'lJri1Vl'UI'lLitl'U1'!l'S::::~'lJI.'I'l1~LL'IJ'IJ IP SLA LLfI:::: EEM 

" 
2.18 	 1.'11lJ1'Sf:lri1Vl'Ul'lm'S;jtl{ln'Um'S&1'l~1'U-iftllJ"~1t1 Access Control List (ACL) 1'U'S::::~'IJ 

Layer 2-411i11liiltltln11 1,000 'S1t1n1'S LL"::::I.'I1lJ1'Sm~tln~,,::::utl{ln'U1~vY'l-iftllJ"'!l1
" 

L-if1LLm:"lJ1tltln 

2.19 	 1.'11lJ1'Sf:l1~'IJ~m'S DHCP Server LLfI:::: DHCP Relay 1~ LU'Utl~1{1i1tltl 
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2.20 ii Console Port LYieJvieJ Terminal n1'Vl'Ulilri1n1':i'Vi1-:J1'U'llfl-:Jatlmru Lb~~a1'Vl-r'U, 
1'l':i1~'G'IeJ'U':i~ 'U'U11'1 

2.21 	 'G'I'I!'U'G'I'4'U':i~'U'U Network Management 1'l1lJlJ11'l':i~1'U CLI, Telnet, SSHv2, 

NTPv3, Syslog, SNMPv3 LLa~ RMON 

2.22 	 eJtlmru"~eJ-:J'G'I1lJ1':ifl~Iil~-:J'U'U Rack 19" 11'1, 
2.23 	 G'l1lJ1':ifl'Vi1-:J1'Unm~'U'UhlVhlutl':i~L'Vlfl1'VltILL'U'U 220 VAC, 50Hz 11'1 

2.24 	 eJ1'Un1':i-r'U':ieJ-:J1'l1lJlJ11'l':i~1'Ufl11lJtl~alilfi'tI IEC, FCC Lb~~ UL.. 
2.25 	 f1tlmru~-:J'VllJ\il ~f1-:JLU'U'lleJ-:Jl'Vl~ 1~LfltI~1'Un1':il.ij-:J1'U1J1nEl'U, 
2.26 'U1~'Vl ,~'l11lG'l'UEI~;::~EI-:J11'1-r'Un1':ibLvi-:J~-:JElV1-:JbU'U'Vl1-:Jn1':i 1'Un1':i~'Utl':i~lJ~-:J1'Uflf-:Jd 

'II 

~1n'U1,;''Vl~LU'U'U1~'Vl'G'l1'll1 'lleJ-:J'U1,;''Vl~~al'l' ~tl':i;::,i11'Utl':i~L'Vlfl1'Vltl, b l'h'!'U 

3. 	 atln'aN Access Switch 'tI'U1\il1~,jmJn".h 48 'V'Ia1t'l Iill'U1'U 6 I.fI~a~, 
3.1 	 ii'lieJ-:J~m1qjqjlru (vlEIil'l) bL'U'U 10/100/1000BASE-T ~1'U1'U11hJEltln-h 48 'Ymil'l 

3.2 	 'G'I'I!'U'G'I'U'Unl';i'Vi1-:J1'U 802.3 af (PoE Full Load) 1~UeltJn11 48 'Wflil'l l\iltl PoE ':i111, 

'Vln'WElil'lm'1~Uatln11 740 Watt
, 

3.3 	 ii'lifl-:J~mrqjqjlru ('WElil'l) bL'U'U SFP Gigabit ports ~1'U1'U1~,jmJn11 4 'WeJil'l bL~~ 

':ifl-:J-r'Uml1.ij-:J1'U~111n'UllJ~mL'U'U lOOOBase-T, l000Base-SX , 1000Base-LXlLH 

Lb~~ 1000Base-ZX 1I'1LU'UElci1-:JUfltI l\iltl~f1-:Jiin1':i~Iil~-:J SFP llJlilmL'U'U 1000Base­
" 

LX m'W~mJn'U~1LfI~EI-:JflV1-:JUEltI 11lJ\il~ 
'II 

3.4 	 e:ttlmru~f1~ii'll'U11il'llEl-:J Switching Capacity bb~~ Switching bandwidth ~umJ 

nil 176 Gbps LL~::: Forwarding Rate ~Uatln11 77.4 Mpps 

3.5 	 'G'I'I!'U'G'I'UlJn1':i'Vi1-:J1'U Virtual LAN (VLANs) 1'l1lJmI'l1~1'U IEEE 802.10 11'1 ~uatl, 	 .. 
nil 255 VLANs 

3.6 	 G'I'I!'UG'I'4'Um':it.ij-:Jl'U IP Multicast vl~~eJ1tld IPv41GMP snooping, IPv6 MLD vi 

and v2 snooping LL~~ Multicast VLAN 11'1 

3.7 	 eJtlmru~eJ-:Jlf1-:J-r'U~1'U1'U Mac Address 11'1f1V1-:JueJtI 8000 Mac Address, 
3.8 	 ':iEl.:t-r'Um':il'i1 Stacking ~ throughput ~uatlnl1 20 Gbps 

3.9 	 e:ttlmru~eJ-:Jii Hardware queues f1Vl-:JUeW 4 queues per port LL~::: G'lllJ1':iflvi1 

Port Based Rate Limit 11'1 

3.10 	 G'l1lJl1f1'Vil User Authentication l'Uan'l!Jru~'ll8-:J IEEE 802.1x 

3.11 	 'G'I'I!'U'G'I'4'Uml'Vi1 Private VLAN LL~::: Private VLAN Edge 11'1 

3.12 	 G'lllJ11f1'U~'Vl1':iLL~~fI'"J'UfllJfltlmrut:h'U'Vl1-:J GUI 'Vl~8 command line , , 

interfaceiTelnet, SSH v2 


3.13 	 ii'Wflil'l console bL'U'U USB LL~;::/VI~8 RJ-45 Console 
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3.14 	 G'!11111tl'vi1 mirror port (SPAN) LLfl~ remote mirror (RSPAN) 1~ G'!11l11twi1 port 

mirror oU111 stack 1~ 

3.15 	 G'!11111f1'Yh Layer2 Traceroute 1~ 

3.16 	 G'!ti'UG'!'U'Uf111~v\n11tl'llfm;ue·hu SNMP version 1, 2 bLfl~ 31~, , 
3.17 	 G'!111l1f1ilel~n'Uf111L'i\Jll~LL'U'U Denial of Service 1~ LVltlf111'Y11 Port Security, IP 

Source Guard, Dynamic ARP Inspection LLfl~ DHCP snooping 1~ 

3.18 	 G'1l11l'miltl~n'U Spanning Tree loop 1mVltlii-w~nt'U UDLD (UnidirectionaL Link 

Detection Protocol) , Spanning Tree Root Guard LLfl~ BPDU Guard 1~ 

3.19 	 ii1~'U'U¥il"'~elVl1'U~ Auto QoS LLfl~ Auto Smart Port i1V1i''U'!i'"m1'Uf11TVI1 

configuration qos LLfl~ security LL'U'U plug and play V1111'llilVl'lltl'l~'llmruviel 

~1'l 

3.20 	 1el'l-r'Uf111~1t11v1il1el~~h'U External Redundant Power Supply 

3.21 	 el'tJf))ru~tl'l~1'Uf111-rmtl~1l1~1liil'W FCC Lbfl::: UL LtJ'Utlcil'l-Utltl, ~ 

3.22 	 ~~t!lLG'1'Wel~el'l1~-r'U1'ULlvi~~'l f111G'!ti'UG'!'U'U L~tl~f111'U~ f111V15'l f111'1l1t1~'lel:::1VI''' LLfl::: 
~ , 
f111i''U'll1:::n'U'1lel~~'tJm ru~flelVl1:::Cl::: Llfl1f111-r'U'll1:::n'U"IIln'U~';'Vl~LtJ'U'U~';'VlG'!l'1ll 
'1lel~'U~';'Vl~f.I~~"1 ~'tJ1~~11'U'll1:::L'Vlf'l1'VlCl"1 wh,!'W 

4. 	 el'tJmru Access Switch "tI'U1V111i.umJfl1l 24 l'm1\l1 \l1'U1'U 6 tfl~el"l, 
4.1 	 ii'!iel'l~mrtyqpru (V'mi~) LL'U'U 10/100/1000BASE-T ~l'Ul'Uhhje:mn'h 24 'Vitli~ 

4.2 	 G'1U'UG'1'W'Uf111vil'l1'U 802.3 af (PoE Full Load) 11i-Ueltln1l 24 'Viel1\l1 lV1t1 PoE 1111, 

Vln'Vitl1tomib11i-Ueltln1l 370 Watt 


4.3 	 ii'!iel'lviel"'tyty1ru ('Viel1~) LL'U'U SFP Gigabit ports ~1'Wl'W11i-utltln11 4 'Vieli~ lL!;'I~ 

1el'l-rlJf1111.u'l1'W~111n'Ul11~flLL'UlJ 1000Base-T , 1000Base-SX , 1000Base-LXlLH 

LL!;'I~ 1000Base-ZX 1~LtJ'Wtlcil'l-Utltl lV1t1~el'liif111~V1~'l SFP l11Vl!;'lLL'UlJ 1000Base­
'IJ 

LX 111'Vi~tlllnlJ~lLfI~el'lelci1'l-Uelti 1Lll~fl 
4.4 	 ~'tJmru~el'lii'll'U1V1'1ltl'l Switching Capacity LL!;'I::: Switching bandwidth 11i-umJ 

n11 176 Gbps LL!;'I::: Forwarding Rate 11i-umJfl11 41.7 Mpps 

4.5. 	 G'!ti'UG'!'U'Ufmvil'l1'U Virtual LAN (VLANs) ~111111~'Hi1'U IEEE 802.1Q 1~ 11i-UtlCl, ~ 

nil 255 VLANs 

4.6 	 G'1U'UG'!~'Wf1111.u'l1'U IP Multicast ~'lviel1'tJ.Q IPv4 IGMP snooping, IPv6 MLD v1 

and v2 snooping Llfl~ Multicast VLAN 1~ 

4.7 	 tl'tJf))ru~el'l1el'li'lJ~1'Wl'U Mac Address 1~elcl1'l-Utltl 8000 Mac Address, 
4.8. 	 1el'li''Uf111vil Stacking ~ throughput 11i-Utltln1l 20 Gbps 

4.9 	 ~'llmru~el'lii Hardware queues tlci1'lUelCl 4 queues per port LL!;'I~ G'!11111f1YI1 

Port Based Rate Limit 1~ 
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4.10 	 C11lJ1,)Clvi1 User Authentication L'UammJ~'tI&:! IEEE 802.1x 

4.11 	 mJuC1'U'UIl1')vi1 Private VLAN tt?l~ Private VLAN Ed~e Lv), 
4.12 	 C11lJ1,)Clu~vmum~R1URlJtl'llmru~1'U'Vl1.:J, GUI VI~tl command line , 


interfaceiTelnet, SSH v2 


4.13 	 i1'ntl~~ console ttuu USB tL?l~/VI~tl RJ-45 Console 

4.14 	 C11lJ1,)Clvi1 mirror port (SPAN) tt?l~ remote mirror (RSPAN) Lv) G11lJ1,)Clvi1 port 

mirror .u1lJ stack Lv) 

4.15 	 G11lJ1,)Clvi1 Layer2 T raceroute Lv) 

4.16 	 C1'11UC1'U'UIl1,)~VlIl1')tl'llmru~1'U, SNMP version 1, 2 tL?l~ 31v), 

4.17 	 G11lJ1')m'jtl.:Jfl'UIl1')1-;UlJ~tLuU Denial of SeNice Lv)1VltJll1')vi1 Port Security, IP 

Source Guard , Dynamic ARP Inspection LL?l~ DHCP snoopin~ Lv) 

4.18 	 C11lJ1,)Cl'l'.ltl.:Jfl'U Spannin~ Tree loop L~VltJi1l'hni'U UDLD (Unidirectional Link 

Detection Protocol) , Spannin~ Tree Root Guard LL?l~ BPDU Guard Lv) 

4.19 	 i1')~uurh~.:Jer~1'U~ Auto QoS Lt?l~ Auto Smart Port t:i1V1~U'li1tJ1'UIl1')vi1 
confi~uration qos LL?l~ security LLUU plu~ and play ~1lJ'llfjVl'tltl.:J~'llmru~tl 

'V'i1.:J 

4.20 	 ,)tl.:J~ull1')o;ij1tJ1¥I~1')tl.:J~1'U External Redundant Power Supply 

4.21 	 tl'llmru~m~1'Ufl1')~U')tl.:JlJ1~,)~1'U FCC Lm~ UL tU'Utlci1.:JUtltJ 

4.22 	 ~~'I11LG1'Utl~tl"lLV)~U1ULt~.:J~"lIl1~G1'11uC1'U'U L~tl"lIl1,)U~ Il1,)Vla"lIl1')'tI1tJ~"ltl~1VI~ Lm~
~ , 
1l1')~u'll,)~fl'U'tItl"ltl'llmru~?ltlVl,)~tJ~L1?l11l1')~u'll,)~fl'U-;U1flU~';'Vl~LU'UU~';'Vl"1'l11, 

'tItl"lU~';'Vl~~~~"1 ~'ll,)~"ih1'U'll')~ L'VlI"1L'VltJ"1 Lvi1,!'U 


~ 

~~tI 0 tI

5. 	 ~Vl~.:Jt:1 Rack -;U1U1U 1 t:1 

5.1 	 ~ Rack 'lI'U1VlbJ~1fl"h 42 U 

5.2 	 ii,)1"l'll~flLvI'tI'U1Vlhj~1fl11 16 LLtllJU bJUtltJfl11 2,)1"l 

5.3 	 ii-;utlfl1'n 'tI'U1Vl 17 .01 LLuuY1uLfluL1t'U~ Rack Lv) 

5.4 	 ii KVM hhJtltJfl11 8 Port 

5.5 

5.6 

b~ua1V1t:JbLn';1'I.hbLa.:J"IJ\lVlfl1v'Utlnmfl1,)LbuU Single Mode "IJU1Vl 12 core 1ii1U1U 1 

bilU'Vl1.:J 1Vlm~'UG11tJ~tyqj1ru1mbn1'111bL""lb~m~m.J~m:m11.:J ~tl"l Data Center .rr'U 4 

B1R1,) 1 flU ~'U 4 tl1R1,) 6 1VltJ-;u~~tl"l~Vl~.:J~'llmru "1tJLmu11'111bb""l, ~1~tla1tJ, "1tJ 

Patch Cord Lb?l~~'U'1 ~~ihbU'U1~R')u51'U~tlll1')1i"l1'U 1VltJii,)1tJ?l~b~tJVlvl"l;1 
6.1 	 bU'U"1tJLtUU Sin~le Mode 'll\lVl~Vl~.:JfI1tJ'UtlflmR1,) 

6 



7 

6 

6.2 	 jj'll'U11'l'lleN Core/Cladding LtI'UltJ\il1:W:JJ1\il'lJ}1'U 9/125 um 


6.3 	 LtI'Ui;,mj~e.Ji)\il\il'l~\il1:W:W1\il';j;:;1'U ISO/IEC 11801, EN 50173, ANSI/TINEIA-568-83
.. 
6.4 	 1i'll'U11'l'llB~LLfl'U~1t1ttmn11.hLL~~'Il'U11'l 12 LLfl'U (12 Core) 


6.5 	 m'lL~B:Wlt1~~1mh'"tyty11lltmu)11.h LL~~"iI~~B.;jjjfl1';jL~B:Wlt1.;j~1 tlB~1.;j~LL"~Qfl~B.;j 

m:WVlftfl fl1'l L~'U~1t1 '111"'tyty1IIIttlLLfb'l11LL~~ 


6.6 	 1ifl1';jBBflLL'U'ULL"~'VlI'l~mJRIll~1l'\m\il1:W:JJ1\il';j;'i1'U GR-20
, .. 
6.7 miB~Ln'U'tJmtl~1t1tmLf)1'111LL~~ (Rack Mount Enclosure) jjRIll~:w,mI'l~d
, 

6.7.1 	 lhh'U1'Uy.j'€l~(JILYitl.;jy.j'€ln'Ufl1';jt i~1'ULb"~~1:W1'lmvi:W'lltl1CJlvll.'U'€l'U1RI'l 


6.7.2 	 Lt1'Ua'll111vtfl":W fla'Un'U~Ln'UBtlmru~'€l~1';j
" , 
6.7.3 	 ~1:W1'lm~'€l'ULi1-L~'€l'U'€lBflhl 6 (Sliding) 


6.7.4 	 tJI'lVi'U~.;j 4 ~1'UL~mJ'€l.;jn'U"'\il1b-thltlnv'bb'Vl~~1CJlmbn1'111Lb~.;j 

6.8 	 ~1~'€l~1tllmbn1'111bL~~ (Connector) 


6.8.1 	 Vh~B~1tltmLn1'111LI,~~LtI'U'IlUI'l SC Vl~'€l ST-Connector LL'U'U Single 


Mode 


6.8.2 	 LtI'U~1~'€l'llul'lvtLin'U Epoxy 


6.8.3 	 ~1~'€l~1CltCJLu11'111LL~~LtI'Ue.Ji)l'lfllll.nL~mn'Ul1'U~1t11mLn1'l1rILL~~ 


6.9 	 ~1~tl~1CJlmbn1'111Lb~~'IlUI'l (Adaptor)LtI'U'IlUI'l SC Vl~tl ST Adaptor Single 


Mode 


L~'U"1t1ttlLLn1'l11LL"{j"llUI'l.n·UI'U'€ln'€l1R1'aLL'U'U Single Mode 'Il'U11'l 6 core ~1'U1'U 4 

bfl'U'VI1>1 '\.J'a:mf.J'Ut11a'a1aa~LihJI'l~{j~f.J1'\.J.n 

2 

3 

4 

Si mode 6 Cores 

Single mode 6 Cores 

Si le mode 6 Cores 

7.1 	 1119l Rack 'Il'U11'l 27 U ~1Vl~'U&1I'l~·:le)tlmru~'U'Vl1~ LL"~ Wall Rack 'Il'U11'l 12 U
" 	 , 
~1Vl~'U&1I'l~~f.Jtlmru~"iIl'ltl"1t1'V11~. 	 , 

7.2 	 Lt1'U~1mL'U'U Single Mode 'IlUI'l~I'l~~.fl1t1'U'€lfltl1R1';j 

7.3 	 1i'll'U11'l'll'€l~ Core/Cladding LtI'Ultlm:W:W11'l'aJ}1'U 9/125 um 


~I ~- N
7.4 	 Lu'U~1t1'Vle.J"I'lI'l'l~\il1:W1l11'l'a;:;1'U ISO/IEC 11801, EN 50173, ANSlrn EIA-568-83
.. 
7.5 	 jj'll'U11'l'lltl~LLfl'U~1t1tc.ILLn1'111LL~~'Il'U11'l 12 LLfl'U (12 Core) 




7 

7.6 nTH~en.lltl-!l?lltJi.A1l;lt1Jt1Jlru1cmn'rulbL'Wil~iii'8-!lii f111L~8lJltJ-!l8cll-!l~Uf\~(lniii'8-!l(illlJ
1lI!U. 	 "U 

Vl"'nf111L~'U?llmIl"'Y'Ylru1!:JLLn1'1ll bL?I-!l 

7.7 iim188 n LL 'U'ULLf\~'V\t'1?1tl'Ufl ru?llJU~tilllJlJltil1~1'U GR-20, ... 
7.B n~8-!l~n'Utla1tl?ll!:JlmLn1'1llLL?I-!l (Rack Mount Enclosure) nflru?llJllii~-!l.Q 

7 .B.l 	 ii..ij1'U1'U'V'l8~tilLw!:J-!l'V'ltln'Uf11':i1oif-!l1'ULLf\~?l1lJ1':im~lJ'lJm!:J1~'Utl'U1fltil 

7 .B.2 	 ~U'U~'lJ111~m'lJn~'Un'Uiii'Ln'Utltlmru~tl?l1':i... , 
7 .B.3 	 ?l1lJT'jm~8'UL-n1-L~tl'Utltlfll~ (Sliding) 

7.B.4 Ut'lYi'U~-!l 4 ~1'UL~mJtl-!ln'U~til1L-n11t1nvm'V\~?l1CJ1mLn1'1l1LL?I-!l 
7.9, ~1~8?11CJ1CJL1,n1'1l1LL?I-!l (Connector) 

7.9.1 	 ~1~tl?l1t11mLn1'1l1LL?I-!l~U'U'(l'llt'l SC Vl~tl ST-Connector ~b'U'U Single 

Mode 

7.9.2 	 Ltl'U~1~tl'(l'llt'lm-Hn'U Epoxy 

7 .10 tX1~tl?l1(11Emn1'1l1bL?I-!l'(l'llt'1 (Adaptor) L U'U'(l'llt'l SC Vl~tl ST Adaptor Single 

Mode 

8. b~'Ua1CJ<j~uu1w~'lnVf8{J Data Center LvJ8'lh1t1b~CJ{J Switch '1mi'!~8{J v1~fli{j.fl'lCJ1'U 
eJ'li'!'l <j 6 . 


